Lifetime Limited Warranty Integral Lighting products are sold with a Lifetime Limited Warranty to the original purchaser of the product. We manufacture our products to the best of our capabilities and pride ourselves on having an extremely low number of warranty repair claims. Integral Lighting is designed, manufactured and serviced in the U.S.A. We use the finest and most durable materials available. Stainless Steel and Aluminum with advanced polyester powder coatings in conjunction with non-ferrous materials are utilized in components to minimize corrosion. These parts are warranted for life. This warranty entitles the original purchaser to repairs due to defective parts or workmanship. This warranty is valid for the life of the Integral Lighting product and does not cover (a) accident, abuse, mishandling, vandalism; (b) units which have been subject to unauthorized repair, opened or taken apart, other than normal re-lamping: (c) units not installed in accordance with the instructions; (d) normal wear; (e) routine maintenance or service. Lamps or light bulbs are not covered by this warranty. LED modules are warranted for a period of 10 years. This warranty is specifically limited to repairing or replacing all or any part of the product, which in the opinion of Hartman Design shall be proved to be defective in materials or workmanship under normal use and service. In no case shall Hartman Design be liable for any special or consequential damages, labor, repair or removal of the defective fixture, or any other costs or warranty, expressed or implied. Integral Lighting does not warrant accessories or ancillary products that are sold by Integral Lighting but which are not manufactured by Integral Lighting. Those products are sold with the warranty, if any, of the manufacturer thereof. The purchaser is responsible for packing and shipping prepaid return items. In the unfortunate event that your Integral Lighting product should need repair or you are in need of replacement parts, please contact Hartman Design at 800.861.1364.

## Guaranteed Lifetime Service

Your Integral Lighting fixtures are covered.

The Guaranteed Lifetime Service is above and beyond our Lifetime Limited Warranty and extends the coverage of all our fixtures and guarantees product service when you require it. In particular, your LED fixtures are extended to 15 years when you follow our guidelines for installation (based on 40,000 hours or 6 hours per day operation).

Our Guaranteed Lifetime Service is available to the original purchaser of the product and is easily validated by registering your purchase.

Register your installation at integral-lighting.com or call 800.861.1364.

## Service is our passion.

- a Hartman Design brand | Expertise | Quality | Reliability | Service | Manufactured in the USA
- 51 North Elm Street Wernersville, PA 19565 phone: 800.861.1364 fax: 800.388.2898 integral-lighting.com